rw 1.6948 1.5998 2.0576 2.4859
(0.0593)1 (0.0574) (0.0451) (0.0380)

rk 0.1689 0.1103 0.1986 0.1589
(0.0089) (0.0056) (0.0076) (0.0075)

rd 0.2728 0.1862 0.2338 0.2804
(0.0084) (0.0046) (0.0166) (0.0106)

43

Table A4: Sensitivity of Predicted Gains from Importing to
Revenue Intercept Time Dummy

Industry gains main results max min1

pharmaceuticals total 23.79% 24.45% 22.44%
static 17.86% 18.53% 16.50%
dynamic 5.93% 5.92% 5.94%

printing and publishing total 11.29% 12.52% 11.16%
static 10.03% 10.58% 9.34%
dynamic 1.89% 1.94% 1.83%

structural metal products total 20.63% 23.05% 17.24%
static 2.22% 3.05% 1.31%
dynamic 18.41% 19.99% 15.93%

other metal products total 20.39% 21.52% 18.58%
static 11.31% 12.28% 9.77%
dynamic 9.08% 9.23% 8.80%

1 The last two columns, respectively, report the model predicted gains
from import when the time dummy (i.e. the intercept of revenue func-
tion) equals the upper bound and lower bound of the estimates of time
dummies.

Table A5: Sensitivity of Predicted Gains from Sunk and Fixed Costs Reduc-
tion to Revenue Intercept Time Dummy

pharma- printing and structural other metal
Industry ceuticals publishing metal products products

Panel A:
max1 min max min max min max min

-5% 0.30% 0.41% 0.35% 0.36% 0.71% 0.75% 0.46% 0.57%
-10% 0.59% 0.82% 0.71% 0.74% 1.46% 1.54% 0.94% 1.15%
-25% 1.51% 2.08% 1.91% 2.00% 4.00% 4.21% 2.45% 3.03%
-50% 3.13% 4.33% 4.45% 4.69% 9.61% 10.24% 5.31% 6.64%

Panel B:
max min max min max min max min

+5% -0.29% -0.40% -0.33% -0.34% -0.67% -0.71% -0.45% -0.55%
+10% -0.58% -0.80% -0.65% -0.67% -1.32% -1.38% -0.89% -1.09%
+25% -1.43% -1.96% -1.53% -1.58% -3.07% -3.23% -2.16% -2.61%
+50% -2.80% -3.82% -2.80% -2.89% -5.56% -5.84% -4.09% -4.90%

1 The “max” columns reports the policy effects when the intercept of revenue function is
chosen to be the maximum of the time dummies among all years. The “min” columns
reports the policy effects when the intercept of revenue function is chosen to be the
maximum of the time dummies among all years.

Table A6: Sensitivity of Predicted Gains from Tariff Reduction to Rev-
enue Intercept Time Dummy

pharma- printing and structural other metal
Industry ceuticals publishing metal products products

max min max min max min max min
-5% 0.75% 0.68% 1.04% 0.85% 3.16% 2.33% 2.79% 2.49%
-10% 1.57% 1.45% 2.23% 1.82% 6.93% 5.17% 6.12% 5.52%